
January 2005 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

FINAL

COUNTY TOTAL ABC AFFINITY BCBSCNY BCBSUW COMMBLUE BSNENY BUFFALO CPLUS CENTER CCHP CDPHP CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI GHI H HFPHSP
ALBANY 3,438 0 0 0 0 0 394 0 0 0 0 2,133 0 307 506 0 0 29 0
ALLEGANY 511 0 0 0 0 511 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROOME 1,687 0 0 893 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 695 0 0 99 0 0 0 0
CATTARAUGUS 1,048 0 0 0 0 829 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 0 0 0 0
CAYUGA 855 0 0 569 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAUTAUQUA 1,342 0 0 0 0 915 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 427 0 0 0 0
CHEMUNG 580 0 0 580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHENANGO 537 0 0 0 406 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLINTON 1,107 0 0 0 178 0 691 0 0 0 0 0 0 215 23 0 0 0 0
COLUMBIA 1,214 0 0 0 0 0 159 0 0 0 0 761 0 150 103 0 0 0 0
CORTLAND 623 0 0 495 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 0 0 0 0
DELAWARE 679 0 0 0 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 315 0 83 0 0 0 0 0
DUTCHESS 4,626 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 966 0 1,954 205 0 0 84 0
ERIE 9,077 0 0 0 0 4,295 0 3,224 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,558 0 0 0 0
ESSEX 574 0 0 0 114 0 332 0 0 0 0 11 0 64 53 0 0 0 0
FRANKLIN 491 0 0 0 491 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FULTON 1,058 0 0 0 35 0 314 0 0 0 0 597 0 112 0 0 0 0 0
GENESEE 602 0 0 0 0 602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREENE 768 0 0 0 0 0 103 0 0 0 0 397 0 151 74 0 0 0 0
HAMILTON 64 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0
HERKIMER 1,148 0 0 0 712 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 0 293 0 0 0 0
JEFFERSON 1,387 0 0 0 1,387 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS 453 0 0 0 453 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIVINGSTON 727 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 727 0 0 0
MADISON 769 0 0 191 421 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONROE 7,976 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,976 0 0 0
MONTGOMERY 988 0 0 0 72 0 334 0 0 0 0 482 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
NASSAU 22,250 0 3,419 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,491 2,387 0 0 0 4,681
NIAGARA 2,215 0 0 0 0 1,664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 551 0 0 0 0
ONEIDA 3,200 0 0 0 1,700 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 1,026 0 0 0 0
ONONDAGA 4,952 0 0 1,939 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 926 0 0 0 0
ONTARIO 1,180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,180 0 0 0
ORANGE 6,865 0 2,289 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 163 0 2,949 5 0 0 79 0
ORLEANS 542 0 0 0 0 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 193 0 0 0
OSWEGO 1,949 0 0 0 372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 319 0 0 0 0
OTSEGO 865 0 0 0 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 505 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PUTNAM 1,321 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,289 0 0 0 32 0
RENSSELAER 2,179 0 0 0 0 0 273 0 0 0 0 1,366 0 177 329 0 0 0 0
ROCKLAND 6,913 0 551 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 370 0 0 2,766 1,418 0 0 34 0
STLAWRENCE 1,255 0 0 0 1,255 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SARATOGA 2,758 0 0 0 0 0 567 0 0 0 0 1,521 0 371 299 0 0 0 0
SCHENECTADY 2,860 0 0 0 0 0 339 0 0 0 0 1,427 0 243 846 0 0 5 0
SCHOHARIE 557 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 431 0 108 0 0 0 0 0
SCHUYLER 216 0 0 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SENECA 382 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 382 0 0 0
STEUBEN 944 0 0 944 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUFFOLK 29,200 0 3,112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,324 2,554 0 0 0 5,270
SULLIVAN 2,223 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 449 0 0 0 6 0
TIOGA 431 0 0 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOMPKINS 552 0 0 552 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ULSTER 2,772 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 796 0 720 257 0 0 143 0
WARREN 1,156 0 0 0 0 0 521 0 0 0 0 246 0 188 201 0 0 0 0
WASHINGTON 1,308 0 0 0 0 0 392 0 0 0 0 425 0 204 287 0 0 0 0
WAYNE 1,348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,348 0 0 0
WESTCHESTER 19,423 0 1,529 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,136 0 0 3,281 731 0 0 11 0
WYOMING 420 0 0 0 0 420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YATES 419 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 419 0 0 0
BRONX 25,812 330 4,458 0 0 0 0 0 0 860 395 0 1,403 1,143 1,363 0 1,276 21 4,682
KINGS 55,057 0 2,432 0 0 0 0 0 7,112 999 0 0 0 11,125 1,942 0 0 70 4,138
NEW YORK 14,516 321 1,188 0 0 0 0 0 636 1,580 0 0 2,288 1,486 845 0 0 6 1,458
QUEENS 61,286 0 2,183 0 0 0 0 0 11,720 1,272 0 0 0 10,560 2,386 0 0 156 6,266
RICHMOND 7,270 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 955 97 0 0 0 1,809 595 0 0 3 356
TOTAL 330,925 651 21,285 6,689 8,286 9,401 4,530 3,224 20,423 4,808 3,901 13,606 3,691 60,819 23,153 12,225 1,276 679 26,851
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COUNTY TOTAL
ALBANY 3,438
ALLEGANY 511
BROOME 1,687
CATTARAUGUS 1,048
CAYUGA 855
CHAUTAUQUA 1,342
CHEMUNG 580
CHENANGO 537
CLINTON 1,107
COLUMBIA 1,214
CORTLAND 623
DELAWARE 679
DUTCHESS 4,626
ERIE 9,077
ESSEX 574
FRANKLIN 491
FULTON 1,058
GENESEE 602
GREENE 768
HAMILTON 64
HERKIMER 1,148
JEFFERSON 1,387
LEWIS 453
LIVINGSTON 727
MADISON 769
MONROE 7,976
MONTGOMERY 988
NASSAU 22,250
NIAGARA 2,215
ONEIDA 3,200
ONONDAGA 4,952
ONTARIO 1,180
ORANGE 6,865
ORLEANS 542
OSWEGO 1,949
OTSEGO 865
PUTNAM 1,321
RENSSELAER 2,179
ROCKLAND 6,913
STLAWRENCE 1,255
SARATOGA 2,758
SCHENECTADY 2,860
SCHOHARIE 557
SCHUYLER 216
SENECA 382
STEUBEN 944
SUFFOLK 29,200
SULLIVAN 2,223
TIOGA 431
TOMPKINS 552
ULSTER 2,772
WARREN 1,156
WASHINGTON 1,308
WAYNE 1,348
WESTCHESTER 19,423
WYOMING 420
YATES 419
BRONX 25,812
KINGS 55,057
NEW YORK 14,516
QUEENS 61,286
RICHMOND 7,270
TOTAL 330,925

HIP HPLUS MHS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 286 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 312 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675 406
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,127 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 436 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,058 0 0 0 1,029 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 811 523
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 804 0 0 0 454 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 1,561
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,962 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,097 2,881 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 1,670
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 566 107
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,215
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

682 2,197 12 4,060 0 435 172 0 826 0 37 0 1,460 0
1,579 14,262 490 5,380 0 2,794 1,004 0 0 0 245 0 1,485 0

439 1,278 0 1,597 0 304 434 0 0 0 44 0 612 0
4,006 8,668 38 6,348 0 4,424 1,331 0 0 0 300 0 1,628 0

321 2,864 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 120 0 0 0
11,654 29,269 540 17,385 481 7,983 2,941 1,862 826 3,097 4,754 2,426 7,727 14,482
HIP HPLUS MHS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP



ABC ABC Health Plan
AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
BSNENY Blue Shield of Northeastern NY/Health Now
BUFFALO Univera Community Health -Excellus
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHI Group Health Insurance
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus PHSP
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
STBCHP St. Barnabas/Partners in Health
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
WELLCARE Wellcare
WPHSP Hudson Health Plan
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